
3 Marathons in 3 Days Grand Slam overall results, 8-10 July 2022 

Course records are provided at the end of this document. 

 

3M3D Grand Slam competitors 

Overall 
Placing 

Bib # Name 
Marathon 1 

Time 
(h:mm:ss) 

Marathon 2 
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 

Marathon 3 
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 

Cumulative 
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 

Age 
category 

Overall age 
Category 
Placing 

Early start 

1 1 Joe Buck 4:56:33 4:35:52 4:03:30 13:35:55 M 30-39 1  

2 3 Travis Boyle 5:23:07 5:13:05 4:14:14 14:50:26 M 30-39 2  

2 4 Mick Apana 5:23:07 5:13:05 4:14:14 14:50:26 M 40-49 1  

4 2 Andrew Smith 5:26:46 5:08:53 4:18:44 14:54:23 M 50-59 1  

5 Derek Derek McDonagh 5:57:16 5:21:42 4:40:42 15:59:40 M 50-59 2  

6 6 Kevin Durose 6:00:08 5:40:46 4:40:29 16:21:23 M 40-49 2  

7 8 Andrew Kinbacher 6:14:04 6:07:53 4:48:53 17:10:50 M 50-59 3  

8 (1st 
female) 7 

Kalyra Thompson 6:23:54 5:54:16 5:03:02 17:21:12 
F 30-39 1 

 

9 (2nd 
female) 9 

Jos Middleton 6:21:05 6:01:12 5:05:13 17:27:30 
F 40-49 1 

 

10 
(3rd 

female) 10 
Jenni Jefferis 6:37:13 6:16:26 5:11:05 18:04:44 

F 40-49 2 

 

11 11 Trevor Garvey 7:06:16 6:01:13 4:57:36 18:05:05 M 50-59 4  

12 Lorraine Lorraine Lawson 7:04:07 6:36:16 5:14:23 18:54:46 F 50-59 1  

13 Chrissy Chrissy Warman 7:11:35 7:13:30 5:30:24 19:55:29 F 50-59 2  

14 14 Clifford Jones 7:53:16 6:58:20 5:34:01 20:25:37 M 50-59 5  

15 15 Andy Brench 7:53:16 7:39:36 6:32:25 22:05:17 M 50-59 6  

15 16 Jo Brench 7:53:16 7:39:36 6:32:25 22:05:17 F 40-49 3  

17 19 Anita Skews 7:58:16 7:52:53 6:28:49 22:19:58 F 40-49 4 YES 

17 17 Michelle Schurman 7:58:16 7:52:53 6:28:49 22:19:58 F 50-59 3 YES 

17 18 Jodi Stremouchiw 7:58:16 7:52:53 6:28:49 22:19:58 F 40-49 5 YES 

20 Andrew Andrew Fedorak 8:44:57 8:20:17 6:15:06 23:20:20 M 50-59 7 YES 

21 Stephen Stephen Lewis 9:02:43 8:20:17 6:37:29 24:00:29 M 60-69 1 YES 

22 20 Liam Crehan 8:22:23 8:23:28 8:26:17 25:12:08 M 50-59 8 YES 

23 Jo Jo Van Gorp 10:06:46 8:20:17 7:02:25 25:29:28 F 40-49 6 YES 

24 25 Nadia Mead 11:08:24 10:23:42 8:41:36 30:13:42 F 50-59 4 YES 

DNF  24 Rhonda Zeylmans 11:08:24 10:23:42 DNS DNF      
DNF  Peter Watson DNF DNS DNS DNF     



3 Marathons in 3 Days Grand Slam results Marathon 1 of 3, 8 July 2022 

3M3D Grand Slam competitors 

Overall 
placing for 
Marathon 

1 

Bib # Name  
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 
Age 
category 

Age 
category 

placing for 
Marathon 1 

Early 
start 

1 40 Joe Buck 4:56:33 M 30-39 1  

2 33 Travis Boyle 5:23:07 M 30-39 2  

3 36 Mick Apana 5:23:07 M 40-49 1  

4 35 Andrew Smith 5:26:46 M 50-59 1  

5 16 Derek McDonagh 5:57:16 M 50-59 2  

6 26 Kevin Durose 6:00:08 M 40-49 2  

7 43 Andrew Kinbacher 6:14:04 M 50-59 3  

8 34 Jos Middleton 6:21:05 F 40-49 1  

9 28 Kalyra Thompson 6:23:54 F 30-39   

10 24 Jenni Jefferis 6:37:13 F 40-49 2  

11 2 Lorraine Lawson 7:04:07 F 50-59 1  

12 39 Trevor Garvey 7:06:16 M 50-59 4  

13 19 Chrissy Warman 7:11:35 F 50-59 2  

14 29 Clifford Jones 7:53:16 M 50-59 5  

15 31 Andy Brench 7:53:16 M 50-59 6  

16 32 Jo Brench 7:53:16 F 40-49 3  

17 37 Anita Skews 7:58:16 F 40-49 4  

18 38 Michelle Schurman 7:58:16 F 50-59 3  

19 41 Jodi Stremouchiw 7:58:16 F 40-49 5  

20 42 Liam Crehan 8:22:23 M 50-59 7  

21 20 Andrew Fedorak 8:44:57 M 50-59 8 YES 

22 11 Stephen Lewis 9:02:43 M 60-69 1 YES 

23 21 Jo Van Gorp 10:06:46 F 40-49 6 YES 

24 25 Nadia Mead 11:08:24 F 50-59 4 YES 

25 30 Rhonda Zeylmans 11:08:24 F 50-59 5 YES 

DNF 5 Peter Watson DNF    

 

Marathon 1 only 

Overall 
placing 

Bib # Name    
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 
Age 
category 

Age 
category 
placing 

1 9 David Von Senden 5:31:01 M 60-69 1 

2 46 Patrick Crehan 7:48:46 M 18-29 1 

 

Virtual 3M3D Marathon 1 

Name    
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 

Matthew Neal TBC 

 

  



3 Marathons in 3 Days Grand Slam results Marathon 2 of 3, 9 July 2022 

3M3D Grand Slam competitors 

Overall 
Placing for 
Marathon 2 

Bib 
# 

Name 
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 
Age 

Category 

Age 
Category 

Placing for 
Marathon 2 

Early 
Start 

1 40 Joe Buck 4:35:52 M 30-39 1   

2 35 Andrew Smith 5:08:53 M 50-59 1   

3 33 Travis Boyle 5:13:05 M 30-39 2   

4 36 Mick Apana 5:13:05 M 40-49 1   

5 16 Derek McDonagh 5:21:42 M 50-59 2   

6 26 Kevin Durose 5:40:46 M 40-49 2   

7 28 Kalyra Thompson 5:54:16 F 30-39 1   

8 34 Jos Middleton 6:01:12 F 40-49 1   

9 39 Trevor Garvey 6:01:13 M 50-59 3   

10 43 Andrew Kinbacher 6:07:53 M 50-59 4   

11 24 Jenni Jefferis 6:16:26 F 40-49 2   

12 2 Lorraine Lawson 6:36:16 F 50-59 1   

13 29 Clifford Jones 6:58:20 M 50-59 5   

14 19 Chrissy Warman 7:13:30 F 50-59 2   

15 31 Andy Brench 7:39:36 M 50-59 6   

16 32 Jo Brench 7:39:36 F 40-49 3   

17 37 Anita Skews 7:52:53 F 40-49 4   

18 38 Michelle Schurman 7:52:53 F 50-59 3   

19 41 Jodi Stremouchiw 7:52:53 F 40-49 5   

20 20 Andrew Fedorak 8:20:17 M 50-59 7 YES 

21 11 Stephen Lewis 8:20:17 M 60-69 1 YES 

22 21 Jo Van Gorp 8:20:17 F 40-49 6 YES 

23 42 Liam Crehan 8:23:28 M 50-59 8   

24 30 Rhonda Zeylmans 10:23:42 F 50-59 4 YES 

25 25 Nadia Mead 10:23:42 F 50-59 5 YES 

DNS  Peter Watson      

 

  



3M3D Grand Slam competitors Cumulative results for Marathon 1 and Marathon 2 

Overall 
Placing at 
end of 
Marathon 2 

Bib 
# 

Name 
Marathon 1, 

8/7/2022 
Marathon 2, 

9/7/2022  
Cumulative 

Age 
Category 

Age 
Category 
Placing at 

end of 
Marathon 

2 

Early 
Start 

1 40 Joe Buck 4:56:33 4:35:52 9:32:25 M 30-39 1   

2 35 Andrew Smith 5:26:46 5:08:53 10:35:39 M 50-59 1   

3 33 Travis Boyle 5:23:07 5:13:05 10:36:12 M 30-39 1   

4 36 Mick Apana 5:23:07 5:13:05 10:36:12 M 40-49 1   

5 16 Derek McDonagh 5:57:16 5:21:42 11:18:58 M 50-59 2   

6 26 Kevin Durose 6:00:08 5:40:46 11:40:54 M 40-49 2   

7 28 Kalyra Thompson 6:23:54 5:54:16 12:18:10 F 30-39 1   

8 43 Andrew Kinbacher 6:14:04 6:07:53 12:21:57 M 50-59 3   

9 34 Jos Middleton 6:21:05 6:01:12 12:22:17 F 40-49 1   

10 24 Jenni Jefferis 6:37:13 6:16:26 12:53:39 F 40-49 2   

11 39 Trevor Garvey 7:06:16 6:01:13 13:07:29 M 50-59 4   

12 2 Lorraine Lawson 7:04:07 6:36:16 13:40:23 F 50-59 1   

13 19 Chrissy Warman 7:11:35 7:13:30 14:25:05 F 50-59 2   

14 29 Clifford Jones 7:53:16 6:58:20 14:51:36 M 50-59 5   

15 31 Andy Brench 7:53:16 7:39:36 15:32:52 M 50-59 6   

16 32 Jo Brench 7:53:16 7:39:36 15:32:52 F 40-49 3   

17 37 Anita Skews 7:58:16 7:52:53 15:51:09 F 40-49 4   

18 38 Michelle Schurman 7:58:16 7:52:53 15:51:09 F 50-59 3   

19 41 Jodi Stremouchiw 7:58:16 7:52:53 15:51:09 F 40-49 5   

20 42 Liam Crehan 8:22:23 8:23:28 16:45:51 M 50-59 7   

21 20 Andrew Fedorak 8:44:57 8:20:17 17:05:14 M 50-59 8 YES 

22 11 Stephen Lewis 9:02:43 8:20:17 17:23:00 M 60-69 1 YES 

23 21 Jo Van Gorp 10:06:46 8:20:17 18:27:03 F 40-49 6 YES 

24 30 Rhonda Zeylmans 11:08:24 10:23:42 21:32:06 F 50-59 4 YES 

25 25 Nadia Mead 11:08:24 10:23:42 21:32:06 F 50-59 5 YES 

DNS  Peter Watson        

 

Virtual 3M3D Marathon 2 

Name    
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 

Matthew Neal TBC 

 

MARATHON 2 ONLY, 9 July 2022 

Overall 
Placing 

Bib # Name Time Cumulative 
Age 

Category 
Age Category 

Placing 
Early 
Start 

1 47 Dale Skews 7:52:53   M 
50-
59 

1   

 

  



Fig Tree Half Marathon, 9 July 2022 

Overall 
placing 

Bib # Time Name 
Age 

Category 
Age Category 

Placing 

1 2108 
2:03:34 

New record Gabrielle Wilson F 40-49 1 

2 2101 2:19:09 Kim Adams F 50-59 1 

3 2109 2:30:09 Louise Renton F 50-59 2 

4 2103 2:44:10 Clare Hopper F 50-59 3 

5 2105 2:46:15 Caroline Deen F 30-39 1 

6 2106 3:21:51 Jeri Barak-Cunningham F 40-49 2 
 

Fig Tree 10km, 9 July 2022 

Overall 
placing 

Bib # Time Name 
Age 

Category 
Age Category 

Placing 

1 1004 
1:13:27 

Course record Warren Aronstan M 40-49 1 

2 1005 1:16:18 Eric Atkins M 50-59 1 

3 1006 1:33:24 Faith Atkins F 50-59 1 

4 1001 1:47:49 Shirley Brown F 50-59 2 

5 1002 1:47:50 Paul Brown M 50-59 2 

 

Virtual Fig Tree 10km 

Name    
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 
Location 

Mandy Doyle 1:12:00 Port Douglas, Queensland 

  



3 Marathons in 3 Days Grand Slam results Marathon 3 of 3, 10 July 2022 

3M3D Grand Slam competitors 

Overall 
Placing 

Bib # Name 
Day 3 
Time 

Age 
category 

Age 
Category 
Placing 

1 1 Joe Buck 4:03:30 M 30-39 1 

2 3 Travis Boyle 4:14:14 M 30-39 2 

3 4 Mick Apana 4:14:14 M 40-49 1 

4 2 Andrew Smith 4:18:44 M 50-59 1 

5 Derek Derek McDonagh 4:40:42 M 50-59 2 

6 6 Kevin Durose 4:40:29 M 40-49 2 

7 8 Andrew Kinbacher 4:48:53 M 50-59 3 

8 7 Kalyra Thompson 5:03:02 F 30-39 1 

9 9 Jos Middleton 5:05:13 F 40-49 1 

10 10 Jenni Jefferis 5:11:05 F 40-49 2 

11 11 Trevor Garvey 4:57:36 M 50-59 4 

12 Lorraine Lorraine Lawson 5:14:23 F 50-59 1 

13 Chrissy Chrissy Warman 5:30:24 F 50-59 2 

14 14 Clifford Jones 5:34:01 M 50-59 5 

15 15 Andy Brench 6:32:25 M 50-59 6 

16 16 Jo Brench 6:32:25 F 40-49 3 

17 19 Anita Skews 6:28:49 F 40-49 4 

18 17 Michelle Schurman 6:28:49 F 50-59 3 

19 18 Jodi Stremouchiw 6:28:49 F 40-49 5 

20 Andrew Andrew Fedorak 6:15:06 M 50-59 7 

21 Stephen Stephen Lewis 6:37:29 M 60-69 1 

22 20 Liam Crehan 8:26:17 M 50-59 8 

23 Jo Jo Van Gorp 7:02:25 F 40-49 5 

24 25 Nadia Mead 8:41:36 F 50-59 4 

DNF  24 Rhonda Zeylmans 0:00:00 F 50-59  
 

Virtual 3M3D Marathon 3 

Name    
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 

Matthew Neal TBC 

 

  



Cairns Marathon, 10 July 2022 

Overall 
Placing 

Bib # Name Time 
Age 

Category 
Age Category 

Placing 

1 4214 Evan Kelly 3:14:57 M 30-39 1 

2 4222 Alistair Eldred 3:51:52 M 40-49 1 

3 4224 Daniel Hannaford 3:53:56 M 30-39 2 

4 4218 Csaba Toth 3:58:24 M 50-59 1 

5 4215 Akane Goode 3:59:32 F 40-49 1 

6 4201 Carmel Bakurski 4:09:43 F 40-49 2 

7 4223 Scott O'Neile 4:25:03 M 50-59 2 

8 4212 Darryl Wilkinson 4:35:35 M 50-59 3 

9 4217 Margie Shearer 4:48:30 F 60-69 1 

10 4216 Nicholas Neve 5:03:44 M 30-39 3 

11 4210 Lisa Howard 5:09:00 F 30-39 1 

12 4206 Clare Hopper 5:24:37 F 50-59 1 

13 4204 Heidi Sweeting 5:36:09 F 40-49 3 

14 4211 Keely Glass 5:39:55 F 18-29 1 

15 4221 Simon Mahar 5:44:48 M 40-49 2 

16 4203 Kate Montgomery 6:15:59 F 40-49 4 

17 4220 Dale Skews 6:28:49 M 50-59 4 

18 4207 Marsha Sparke 7:28:22 F 50-59 2 

19 4202 Elizabeth Rogerson 7:35:49 F 50-59 3 

 DNS 4208 Simon Watts DNS M 40-49   

 DNS 4209 Sophie Ismail DNS F 40-49   

 

Virtual Cairns Marathon 3 

Name    
Time 

(h:mm:ss) 
Location 

Janene  England 4:48:34 Terrigal on the NSW Central Coast 

 

16km Lake Morris Road Race, 10 July 2022 

Overall 
Placing 

Bib # Name Time 
Age 

Category 
Age Category 

Placing 

1 1609 David Von Senden 1:15:20 M 60-69 1 

2 1610 Nadine Edwards 1:29:48 F 50-59 1 

3 1607 Magdalena Mausolf 1:38:30 F 40-49 1 

4 1604 Brooke Burnett 1:39:33 F 18-29 1 

5 1601 Timothy Brotherton 1:41:31 M 18-29 1 

6 1605 Craig Bowe 1:42:29 M 50-59 1 

7 1608 Laura Fernandes Lyons 1:43:18 F 18-29 2 

8 1612 Desmond O'Connor 1:43:31 M 50-59 2 

9 1606 Julie Bowe 1:57:53 F 50-59 2 

DNF 1603 Anita Morianos DNF F 30-39   

DNS 1611 Bill Kentish DNS M 50-59   

 

  



Course records: 

3M3D Grand Slam, 3 MARATHONS IN 3 DAYS 

Due to significant changes to Marathon 1 and Marathons 2 of the 3M3D Grand Slam course, our winners in 
2021 set new course records. 
 
Male 
3M3D Grand Slam: Joshua Duff (2021) 12:22:06. The record over the original course belongs to Om Beacom-
Halliday 10:50:10, 2016. 
Marathon 1: 2021 Joshua Duff 4:26:43 
Marathon 2: 2021 Joshua Duff 4:18:43 
Marathon 3: 2016 Om Beacom-Halliday 3:19:52 
 
Female 
3M3D Grand Slam: Sonja Schonfeldt-Roy (2021) 14:05:35. The record over the original course belongs to 
Maggie Jones 12.37.38, 2015. 
Marathon 1: 2021 Sonja Schonfeldt-Roy 5:12:11 
Marathon 2: 2021 Sonja Schonfeldt-Roy 4:53:12 
Marathon 3: 2017 Katherine Macmillan 3:43:48 
 
CAIRNS MARATHON 

 

Course records 

Male: 2019 Leo Schoepflin 3:07:13 

Female: 2013 Julie Quinn 3:43:50 

 
FIG TREE HALF MARATHON 

Male: 2021 (Inaugural race) Tom Mccorkell 2:06:00 

Female: 2022 Gabrielle Wilson (1st overall) 2:03:34 

 

FIG TREE 10km 

Female: 2021 (Inaugural race) Adelaide O’Connor 1:12:30 

Male: 2022 Warren Aronstan 1:13:27 

 

Lake Morris Road Race  
Male: 2018 Keith Cameron-Smith 1:14:14 
Female: 2021 Janine Woodside 1:14:18 
 
For a full list of course winners and results, visit our website. 

https://3marathonsin3days.com/results/

